ROCKER SWITCHES

B2 42

2 SERIES 1855 - MINIATURE DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES

TO4 (1) A250V AC

PRODUCT FEATURES

- llluminated rocker switches
- Different lamp variants

- Powerful with 50 000 mechanical switching cycles
- Caulked terminals for reliable plugging of the

receptacles

ON REQUEST

- Other colors

- Other printing variants
- Other terminal types
- Other lamp variants
- Cable assembly

Mechanical life endurance 5E4

Contact resistance (new condition) <100 mOhm (1 A 12V DC)
Insulation resistance (new condition) > 100 MOhm (500 V DC)
Proof tracking 250 PTI

Protection type IP 40

Ambient temperature

terminal side -20 °C ... +85 °C
actuating side -20 °C ... +55 °C

Flammability UL 94 V-2
Glow wire test temperature 850 °C
Material actuator PA
housing PA
terminals silver plated
Plug force of the terminals <80N
Approval marks K/N/@

Suitable for appliances of protection class Il




SERIES 1855 - MINIATURE DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES

A

TO4 (1) A250V AC

SIHOLIMS H3IN00H

UOISIaA %201

«9y WI0JLOD g "ded GEE09 NI

[eLIa1ew 198]U09

Ag

Ag

Ag

Ag

Ag

Ag

Ag

Ag

(wiw) ague)sip 19e1U09

uonduosap [euiwal

4.8

4.8

4.8

4.8

4.8

4.8

4.8

adAy feuiway

dHOl/L QVAQSCY ¥

dH Ol QVAGCLY9

¥AL oY A0SZ VY (1) ¥

10109 Buisnoy

Bunuid / 10j09 Jojenjoy

I G A T A

(n) aBeyon bunybry

230

230

230

230

230

230

230

110

110

®

double-pole

ON / OFF switch (DPST)

1855.0102

1855.0108

1855.1102

1855.1104

1855.1108

1855.1115

1855.1118

1855.1122

1855.1124

434



ROCKER SWITCHES

B1 44

2 SERIES 1855 - MINIATURE DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES

Basic type 1855

X = Wall thickness

E | -

0.75..1.25 19.2°01 12.9+01
125..2 19.401 12.9+01
2.3 19.8°01 12.9+01
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Protection cap
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Quick-connect terminal 4.8 x 0.8

TO4 (1) A250V AC
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B Solder terminal

Transparent PVC-protection cap.
Serves as dust and water protection
for the actuating side.



Rochester Hills, USA

MARQUARDT INTERNATIONAL.

B3 Schaffhausen, Switzerland

Moissy Cramayel, France

Cazenovia, USA

lrapuato, Mexico |

Trossingen, Germany

Tunis, Tunisia

Sibiu, Romania

LOCATIONS SWITCHES, SENSORS & CONTROLS.

»»» GERMANY .
Marquardt Mechatronik GmbH
Schloss-StraBe 16

78604 Rietheim-Weilheim

Telefon +49 (0) 74 24/99-0

Telefax +49 (0) 74 24/99-2399
marquardt@marquardt.de

Vertrieb und Entwicklung
www.marquardt.com

>>» SWITZERLAND
Marquardt Verwaltungs-GmbH
Niederlassung Schaffhausen
Ernst-Mdller-StraBe 7

Postfach 952

CH-8201 Schaffhausen

Telefon +41 (0) 52/644 3000

Telefax +41 (0) 52/644 3060
marquardt@marquardt.ch

Vertrieb, Entwicklung und Produktion

»»FRANCE .
Marquardt France S.A.R.L.

520, avenue Blaise Pascal — Lot n° 5
77557 Moissy Cramayel Cedex
Telefon +33 (0) 1/64 13 60 70
Telefax +33 (0) 1/64 1360 71
info@marquardt.fr

Vertrieb

»»RUMANIA
Marquardt Schaltsysteme S.C.S.

Str. Munchen No. 2, 550018

Zona Industriala Vest

RO - Sibiu

Telefon +40 (0) 269 / 50-17 00
Telefax +40 (0) 269 / 50-17 06
info@marquardt.ro

Entwicklung und Produktion

Marquardt Switches Inc.

2711 Route 20 East

Cazenovia, N.Y. 13035-0465

Telefon +01 (0) 315/65580-50
Telefax +01 (0) 315/65580-42
info@margswitch.com

Vertrieb, Entwicklung und Produktion

»»»MEXICO
Marquardt Mexico, S. DE R.L. DE
C.V.

Rio Danubio No. 84

Parque Industrial Castro del Rio
36810 Irapuato, Guanajuato

Produktion

Mumbai, India

Rietheim-Weilheim, Germany

Bottingen, Germany

22 CHINA
Marquardt Switches

(Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

No. 650 Qingda Road

Heqing Industrial Zone

Shanghai (Pudong) 20 12 01

Telefon +86 (0) 21/5897-3302
Telefax +86 (0) 21/5897-2399
mscsh@marquardt.com.cn

Vertrieb, Entwicklung und Produktion

>»TUNISIA
Marquardt Mécatronique Tunisie SARL
104 Avenue de I'U.M.A.

2036 La Soukra, Tunis

Telefon +216 (0) 70 / 681-333
Telefax +216 (0) 70/ 682-110
info@marquardt-tn.com

Produktion

>»INDIA .
Marquardt India Pvt. Ltd.

21, Govt. Industrial Estate

Kandivali (West) — Mumbai 400 067
Telefon +91 (0) 22/28684519
Telefax +91 (0) 22/286885 10
sales@marquardtindia.com

Vertrieb, Entwicklung und Produktion

B3 Sharighai, China
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